1
3.96 mm Pitch Miniature Connectors for Internal Power Supplies (UL,C-UL and TÜV Listed)
DF7 Series
2004.7
■ Features
1. Complete Locking Function
Reliable interior lock protects mated connectors from
accidental disconnection.

contacts.
2
■ Ordering information
DF7 - **
Series name: DF7, DF7A, DF7E
Number of contacts: 1 to 5
Connector type
S: Socket
DS: Double-row socket
P: Header
DP: Double-row Header
EP: In-line plug
RS/P: Retainer
Contact pitch: 3.96mm(7.92 mm)
Type of housing: header
C: Crimp housing
DSA: Straight header
DS: Right-angle header
Blank: Retainer
1
2
3
4
5
Applicable Conductor
1618: AWG 16 to AWG 18
2022: AWG 20 to AWG 22
2426: AWG 24 to AWG 26
Packaging
SCF: Socket contacts / Reel
SC: Socket contacts / Bag
PCF: Plug contacts / Reel
PC: Plug contacts / Bag
6
7
1 6
SCF
7
DF7 - * S - 3.96 C
1 2 3 4 5
10. 10 A maximum Current
Connector can carry current of 10 A per contact with
#16 AWG conductor.Refer to page 3 for current
ratings for multi-position connectors using other
conductor sizes.
11. Color Variations
1 pos. is available in a standard 3 colors: natural,
blue, and red.
12. Supports Eyelets
1 pos. can be mounted to boards which have eyelets
attached.
■ Applications